Members Of The Legislative Assembly Page: 1
Travel Claim Form

Claim Number: 34678
MLA Name: Throness, Laurie V150080 Claim Date: July 12, 2015

Type Of Trip: MLA Travel ‘
proparcd sy: NN

Claimant Type: Member of Legislati\Je Assembly

Constituency: Chilliwack - Hope

Travel From: Chilliwack Travel To: Victoria

Trip Details: Session

Date Expenses Amount

July 12, 2015 142(km) $74.10
Drove from-to Victoria

July 16, 2015 142(km) \ $74.10
Drove back rom Victoria

July 12, 2015 Dinner Only - Victoria $36.00

July 12, 2015 Ferry $71.50+"
Tsawwassen to Swartz Bay

July 13, 2015 MLA Per Diem - Victoria $61.00

July 14, 2015 MLA Per Diem - Victoria $61.00

July 15, 2015 MLA Per Diem $61.00

July 16, 2015 Breakfast apnd Dinner Only-Victoria $48.50

July 16, 2015 Ferry $71.50"

Swartz Bay to Tsawwassen

Total Payable $558.70

Date 20 Jul 2015 Signaty

certified that the amount fc
with appropriate statute or other authority for pavinent

e paid is correct, and is in accordance

ACCOUNTS OFFICE USE ONLY

Organization Code Account Code STOB Code Amount




Members Of The Legislative Assembly Page: 2
Travel Claim Form

Claim Number: 34678

MLA Name: Throness, Laurie VM150080 Claim Date: July 12, 2015
Constituency: Chilliwack - Hope

Type Of Trip: MLA Travel

Organization Code Account Code STOB Code Amount

Date ?/ &\:—]L/ ( ( Signature




PURCHASE
~BCFerries

2015/07/12
TsaWﬁassen
o
swartz Bay
AUTH ONLY
) < i 55.40
20’ Undersize Vehi
1 Adult 16.90
Fuel Rebate 0.80-
71.50
Total
MBSTGPC&PdH‘ .50
005/01-825
0016503
Approved: 173054 00
CHANGE DUE 0.

TSA 12 Jul 201

SEE REVERSE SIDE OF TICKET

PURCHASE
~BCFerries

2015/07/16
Swargg Bay

Tsawwassen
AUTH ONLY
1 Adult 16.90
20" Undersize Vehi 55.40
Fuel Rebate 0.80-
Total 71.50
MasterCard _ .50
005/01-6622:
0016408280
Approved: 213625
CHANGE DUE 0.00

SWB 16 Jul 2015 1

SEE REVg IDE OF TICKET



Members Of The Legislative Assembly Page: 1
Travel Claim Form

Claim Number: 34589 ‘
MLA Name: Throness, Laurie VIM150080 Claim Date: June 09, 2015
Constituency: Chilliwack - Hope |
Type Of Trip: \
Prepared By: % ‘

Claimant Type: Member of Legislatiye Assembly

Travel From: Chilliwack ! Travel To: Parksville
Trip Details: Caucus Retreat
Date Expenses Amount
/
June 09, 2015 Ferry $71.65°
Took ferry from Tsawwassen fto Nanaimo Duke Pt
June 11, 2015 Ferry $71.65"

Took ferry from Nanaimo Dep|Bay to Horseshoe Bay

Total Payable $143.30

Date 09 Jul 2015 Signature

ACCOUNTS OFFICE USE ONL:Y
Organization Code Account Cade STOB Code Amount




Members Of The Legislative Assembly Page: 2
Travel Claim Form

Claim Number: 34589

MLA Name: Throness, Laurie VM150080 Claim Date: June 09, 2015
Constituency: Chilliwack - Hope

Type Of Trip: MLA Travel

Organization Code Account Code STOB Code Amount

Signature

Spendin



uw@ I /\/W |
I

PURCHASE PURCHASE
ABCFerries ~BCFerries

2015/06/09 2015/06/11
TsaWﬁﬁssen Nanalmo 4Pep.Bay)
o] |
Nanaimo (Duke Bt) Horseshoe Bay
AUTH ONL AUTH ONLY
20' Undersize Vehi J 20" Undersize Vehi 55.40
1 Adult o ?2_38 1 Adult 16.90
Fuel Rebate 0.80- Fuel Rebate 0.80-
1 Port Fee Adul 0.15 1 Port Fee Adul 0.15
Total 71.65 Total 71.65
MasterCard 1.65 MasterCard -1 .65
005/01 -662- 005/01 - 6622
0016030820 0016133080
Approved: 151628 Approved: 190323
CHANGE DUE 0.00 CHANGE DUE 0.00

TSA 09 Jun 2015 NAN 11 Jun 2015

1887831175@19?66

SEE REVERSE SIDE OF TICKET

SEE REVER%%og]DE OF TICKET




Members Of The Legislative Assembly Page: 1
Travel Claim Form

Claim Number: 34484

MLA Name: Throness, Laurie VM150080 Claim Date: June 09, 2015
Constituency: Chilliwack - Hope

Type Of Trip: MLA Travel

Prepared By:

Claimant Type: Member of Legislative Assembly

Travel From: Chilliwack Travel To: Parksville
Trip Details: Caucus Meeting 18,

Date Expenses Amount

June 09, 2015 160(km) $83.20
Drove personal vehicle frorn-to Parksville.

June 11, 2015 160(km) $83.20
Drove personal vehicle from Parksville back-

June 09, 2015 Lunch only $27.00

June 10, 2015 Breakfast only $27.00

June 11| 2015 Accommodation Expenses $223.10 /

June 11, 2015 Lunch & Dinner only $48.50

Total Payable $492.00

Date 18 Jun 2015 Signatur

N fo 34 . e
certified that the amount to be pdidis correct, and is in accordance

with appropriate statute or other authority for payment
s yJjor pa

ACCOUNTS OFFICE USE ONLY
Organization Code Account Code STOB Code Amount

Date j)L/ 9\// g Signature

Spending Authority Signature



FOLIO NO.:
ROOM NO., ERK:
ARRIVE: - -
DEPART 06/09/15
RATE/PACKAGE: 06/11/15
RATE/PACKAGE DESCR "I7I(T\O.o
NO., IN PARTY:
CA DEPOSIT REC’'D: 1
5223 .10
DATE DESCRIPTION ' CHARGES PAYMENTS
06/09/15 RROOM 1 BC Government Caucus 97.00
06/09/15 RTPST 1 Accommodation PST 776
06/09/15 RTGST 1 Accommodation GST 4.85
06/09/15 MRDT 1 Municipal & Regional Tax 1.94
06/10/15 RROOM 1 BC Government Caucus 97.00
06/10/15 RTPST 1 Accommodation PST 7:276
06/10/15 RTGST 1 Accommodation GST 4 .85
06/10/15 MRDT 1 Municipal & Regional Tax 1.94
06/11/15 RPMC 1 xxxﬁ 22310
Subtotals S 223..10 $223.10
PAID IN FULL --- THANK YOQOU!
Accommodation Charge GST ||} $9.70




Members Of The Legislative Assembly Page: 1
Tra\‘/el Claim Form
Claim Number: 34483
MLA Name: Throness, Laurie VM150080 Claim Date: June 12, 2015
Constituency: Chilliwack - Hope
Type Of Trip: MLA Travel
Claimant Type: Member of Legislative Assembly
Travel From: Chilliwack Travel To: Abbotsford
Trip Details: Travel to attend University of Fraser Valley Campus.
Date Expenses Amount
June 12, 2015 30(km) $15.60
Drove personal vehicle from-to UFV.
\/

June 12, 2015 31(km) $16.38

Drove personal vehicle back t

Date 26 Jun 2015

b riding office from UFV

Total Payable

e (5

. g
with appropriate statute or other authority for payment

|
ACCOUNTS OFFICE USE ONL‘L(

Account que

Organization Code

STOB Code

Amount

Date 'M &'Oll I<

Signature
Spending Al




Members Of The Legislative Assembly Page: 1
Trarlel Claim Form

Claim Number: 34777

MLA Name: Throness, Laurie VM150080 Claim Date: July 19, 2015

Constituency: Chilliwack - Hope

Type Of Trip: MLA Travel

Prepared By:

Claimant Type: Member of Legislatiye Assembly

Travel From: Chilliwack T Travel To: Victoria

Trip Details: Session

Date Expenses Amount

July 19, 2015 142(km) $74.10
Drove personal vehicle fron- to Victoria

July 21, 2015 142(km) $74.10
Drove back-to Chilliwagk

July 19, 2015 Dinner Only - Victoria $36.00

July 19, 2015 Ferry $71.50%
Tsawwassen to Swartz Bay

July 20, 2015 Breakfast #nd Dinner Only-Victoria 1o $48.50

_ Ldo d o

July 21, 2015 Ferry \ - $71.50(
Swartz Bay to Tsawwassen 3

July 21, 2015 Lunch and Dinner Only-Victoria $48.50

$424.20
Date 04 Aug 2015 Signeture .
ect, and is in accordance
for payment
ACCOUNTS OFFICE USE ONLY
Organization Code Account Code STOB Code Amount




Members Of The Legislative Assembly Page: 2
Trayel Claim Form

Claim Number: 34777
MLA Name: Throness, Laurie VM150080 Claim Date: July 19, 2015
Constituency: Chilliwack - Hope
Type Of Trip:  MLA Travel

Organization Code Account Gode STOB Code Amount




PURCHASE
ABCFerries

2015/07/19
Tsaw%%ssen
Swartz Bay
AUTH ONLY
20' Undersize Vehi 55.40
1 Adult 16.90
Fuel Rebate 0.80-
Total 71.50
MasterCard Fl .50
TN W W oW
005/01-6622
0016573510
Approved: 173448
CHANGE DUE 0.00

TSA 19 Jul 201

VERSE SIDE OF TICKET

PURCHASE
~ABCFerries

2015/07/21
Swarg% Bay
Tsawwassen
AUTH ONLY
20' Undersize Vehi 55.40
1 Adult 16.90
Fuel Rebate 0.80-
Total 71.50
MasterCard 71.50
WHNARRRRNWN
005/01-66223091
0016457730
Approved: 212306
CHANGE DUE 0.00

SWB 21 Jul 2015




Members Of The Legislative Assembly PT;e; 1
| Trayel Claim Form
Claim Number: 34873
MLA Name: Throness, Laurie VM150080 Claim Date: August 31, 2015
Constituency: Chilliwack - Hope I
Type Of Trip:  MLA Travel Y
Prepared By: { B
Claimant Type: Member of Legislatiye Assembly S '
Travel From:  Chilliwack | Travel To: Terrace: <P 2
Trip Details:  Travelled for LNG Téur o, & s
Date Expenses Amc unt
August 31, 2015 106(km) $5p.12
Drove personal vehicle from o YVR
September 01, 2015 106(km) $5p.12
Drove bac from YVR
July 12, 2015 Deduction $—31.98\)(

Double claim - Claim # 34483

August 31, 2015 Airfare
Air Canada flight from YVR -

[errace (return)

August 31, 2015 Lunch & Dinner only $4B.50
September 01, 2015 A¢commod}tion Expenses $153.19V\/
ayed 1 night
September 01,2015 Breakfast ofily $27.00
September 01, 2015 Parking $4T1.00')(
Parked vehicle at YVR for 2 dEys.

Date 09 Sep 2015
cerfified that the amount 1o be'paid is correct, and is in accqrdance
with appropriate statute or other authority for payment
ACCOUNTS OFFICE USE ONLY
Organization Code Account Code STOB Code

Amormt




Members Of The Legislative Assembly Page: 2
Trayel Claim Form

Claim Number: 34873
MLA Name: Throness, Laurie VNM150080 Claim Date: August 31, 2015
Constituency: Chilliwack - Hope
Type Of Trip:  MLA Travel

Organization Code At_:count Code STOB Code Amount




Vancouver,
Vancouver Int'l

(YVR) Terrace (YXT)

Mon 31-Aug 2015 Mon 31-Aug 2015 0 ;1hr49 DH3 Flex, W
Terminal |
M i
Vancouver,
Terrace (YXT) Vancouver Int'l

) (YVR) Tango,
- Tue 01-Sep 2015 i ii'sep 2015 0 1hr49 DH3 S

Terminal
M

Operated by:
1 Air Canada Express - Jazz

Passenger Information

1: Mr Laurie Throness : Adult (16+), Ticket Number: 0142!152212437

Frequent Flyer Prog : None Meal Pra%ference . None
Payment Card: HRXK=HKXKX=XXXX Special Needs: None

Seat Selection: -

Purchase Summary

Fare Summary

Passenger Type Adult
Air Transportation Charges

Departing Flight - Flex 212.00
Return Flight - Tango 187.00
Surcharges 36.00
Taxes, Fees and Charges

Canada Airport Improvement Fee 12.00
Canada Goods and Services Tax (GST/HST _ 23.06
Air Travellers Security Charge (ATSC) 14.25
Total before options (per passenger) 484.31
Number of passengers x1
Total with options 484.31
Travel Insurance (declined) 0.00
Grand Total - Canadian dollars $484.31

|

Payment Information ;

Credit/Debit Card >xxx-xxxx- - Amount paid: $48:4.31
The following amount (tax inclusive) will appear on your credit card or debit card statement:
|

Air Canada: $484.31 (Air Transp. Charges - per ticket)

|
|
[
|
\'

Ticket number(s): 0142152212437

Fare Rules

Departing Flight Vancouver (YVR) To Terrace (YXT) - Flex §




Folio#: -

Phroness, Laurie

ropm: [

Arriyal: 8/31/2015
Departgre: 9/1/2015

Trans# Date Posting Description Charges Payments Balance
925566  31/08/2015  Rm{Juser Override $139.99 $0.00 $139.99

925567  31/08/2015 GST $7.00 $0.00 $146.99

925568  31/08/2015 Room Tax PST $11.20 $0.00 $158.19

925792  01/09/2015  CC-Mastercard $0.00 $158.19 $0.00

Balance: $0.00

Membership Tier: -

Membership#:
Method of Pay: Credit Card

Signature:

Page 1 of 1

Folio Summary

Other Charges/Credits:

Previous Balance:
Room Charges:

Phone Charges:
Tax:
Less Payments:

$0.00
$139.99
$0.00
$0.00
$18.20
$158.19

Total Amount Due;

$0.00

TETTNIE NG A TN R MR IR T VLS SRS L AT A Y




v

cARD IEEEEEE R R S

CARD TYPE MASTERCARD
DATE 2015/09/01
TIME 4889

RECEIPT NUMBER
M84072028-001-168-017-0 !

PRE-AUTH COMPLETION
TOTAL

APPROVED |

AUTH# 195734 01-027
THANK YOU

CARDHOLDER COPY

IMPORTANT - RETAIN THIS
COPY FOR YOUR RECORDS

Reot#2384T5
(R/51/1
Tk 655082
EF Dashier
earking Tax
51

Total Fee
HASTERCARD

03/01/1

AL R
r«pﬂm ) to. :014820
Re*a rce Nn. 10125

0/0/15 Ll 14 T4 g5k
‘.

J.




Members Of The Legislative Assembly Page: 1
Travel Claim Form

Claim Number: 34583

MLA Name: Throness, Laurie VM150080 Claim Date: July 06, 20156
Constituency: Chilliwack - Hope

Type Of Trip: _MLA Travel

Prepared By:
Claimant Type: Member of Legislative Assembly

Travel From: Chilliwack Travel To: Vancouver PVO
Trip Details: Meeting in PVO

Date Expenses Amount

July 06, 2015 101(km) $52.52
Drove personal vehicle from home to PVO

July 06, 2015 101(km) $52.52
Drove back home from PVO

July 06, 2015 Parking N \\‘L $12.0

Parking at PVO

Date 08 Jul 2015

carfified that the amount t0%e paid is correct, and is in accordance
with appropriate statute or other authority for payment

ACCOUNTS OFFICE USE ONLY
Organization Code Accoun

Date ql/ aq // / 5/ Signature

Spending Authority Signature



Approval Nurber:

Pay Station Number:

2
Entered: 07/06/2015
Exited: 07/06/2015
_ I
Ticket Nuaiber: 37406
Transaction Nuroer: 12416
Rate: A
Parking Fee: $12.00
Total Fee: $12.00
fFee Paid: o $12.00
Master
180013






